Year In Summary Strategy Report Review of Operations

Notes to the Financial Statements

14. BIOLOGICAL ASSETS (CONTD.)

14.2. Consumable Biological Assets

As at 31st March 2023 2022

 Rs'000  Rs'000

14.2.1. Immature Plantations

Cost :

 39,293  49,464

Additions during the year  3,706

 (39,617)

 10,456  -

 (370)

13,467  39,293

14.2.2. Mature Plantations

Fair Value:

 556,350

 (3,664)

Increase due to new plantations  39,617

 (14,224)

 578,079

14.2.3. Total Consumable Biological Assets  591,546

14.2.4. Basis of Valuation

31st March 2023 comprised approximately 330 hectares.

mature.

the estates.

Governance Financial Statements Supplementary Information

 Key assumptions used in valuation are;

it was assumed that lease conditions can and will be renewed at normal circumstances. Timber content expects to be realized in

14.2.5. The Company is exposed to the following risks relating to its live tree plantation:-

harvest volumes are consistent with the expected demand.

 Year In Summary Strategy Report Review of Operations

Notes to the Financial Statements

14. BIOLOGICAL ASSETS (CONTD.)

14.3. Sensitivity Analysis

14.3.1. Sensitivity Variation on Sales Price

-5.0% +5.0%

14.3.2. Sensitivity Variation on Discount Rate

-1% +1%

 26,067

 32,412

14.4. Capitalization of Borrowing Costs

As at 31st March 2023
Rs’000

2022
Rs’000

14.5. Non-harvested Produce on Bearer Biological Assets

 8,129  7,999

 9,847

 (8,129)

 9,847

Governance Financial Statements Supplementary Information

15. PROPERTY, PLANT & EQUIPMENT

Infrastructure
and

Buildings

 Plant &
Machinery

 F & F /
Equipment

 Computer
Software

 Motor
Vehicles

 Capital
Work in

Progress

 Total

 Rs’000  Rs’000  Rs’000  Rs’000  Rs’000  Rs’000  Rs’000

 9,729

Additions 3,499 21,070  64,974  -   -   121,790

- 9,340  29  -   -   -  9,369

 441,197  41,977

 96,219  -

 94  3,407  -

 -   21  -   -   -   9,369

 101,604  -

 441,197  41,977

 91,413  -

 -   -   -   -   -

-

 271,332  1,297,106

 101,604  -

 16,161  12,114  94  4,933  -

 -   -   -   -   -

 -

 133,216  109,330  -

 162,002

As at 31st March 2022  41,977

derecognised.

 Year In Summary Strategy Report Review of Operations

Notes to the Financial Statements

15. PROPERTY, PLANT & EQUIPMENT (CONTD.)

15.1. Extents, Locations, Valuations and Number of Buildings of the Company's Land Holdings

Location Planting
District

Leasehold Lands Buildings

Extents
Hectares.

Valuation* Numbers Leasehold
Valuation*

Freehold
Cost

Total

Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000

Alton  12,914  269  22,393  26,761

Fairlawn  17,132  30,203

Gouravilla  13,912  770  7,700  33,737  41,437

Mahanilu  236  4,923  16,061

 11,393

 1,720  64,409  1,934  136,247  162,024